120W SMART AC CHARGER
LS-10U24F
User Manual
1
Product Features
1. Independent USB output and fast charging, can charge up to 10
iPads(tablets) simultaneously. Powerful 24000mA output.
2. Universal Compatibility
3. Smart Auto Protection
4. Intelligent multiple safety protection function, over current protection,
over voltage protection, short circuit protection and over temperature
protection.
5. Fits neatly into any classroom, home, office, hotel, telecom chainstores.
6. Made of ABS+PC material.
Product Specification
Model: LS-10U24F
Input: AC 100-240V 1.68A 50/60Hz
Output: DC 5V 2.4A * 10 120W
Measurement: 156*109*33mm
Net Weight: 465g
Protection Function: OCP, OVP, SCP, OTP
Quiescent Dissipation: ≤0.3W
2
Product Diagram
Power
Indicator
2.4A
10 USB
AC Input
ON/OFF
Switch
3
Operation Instruction
1. Connect the smart AC charger to a power socket using the provided
cable.
2 .Turn on the switch and the power indicator shows in green.
3 .Connect your devices to the USB ports as required.
Notes:
Please check that the product's feature, Smart phone, ipod, ipad
and or other devices; in accordance to your device's manual
instruction. Please read this manual and its instructions carefully
before use. We are not responsible for any damage caused by
incorrect or reckless operation.
Caution
1.  Do not apply external force on the cord.
2.  Do not unplug by pulling the cord.
3.  Do not connect a binded cord to the power supply.
4.  Do not place the cord or device near heating elements.
5.  Do not bend the blade or Pins of the plug.
6.  If there is any strange sound, smoke or odor, pull of the cable immediately.
7.  Do not disassemble (It may cause fire or electric shock)
8.  Do not put any sharp objects into the venting hole of the product (It may cause
fire or electric shock)
9.  Ensure to plug the product firmly.
10.Ensure not to use a damaged cable. (It may cause fire or electric shock)
11.Do not place the product on a bed, bag or inside a closet that is not good for
ventilation.
12.Always wipe off the product with soft fabric, not water mop. (water may cause
electric shock)
13.Keep clean the power plug and the outlet (Dirt may cause a short circuit and
fire)
14.Keep the product out of reach of children.
15.Don't unplug the power cord with a wet hand. (It may cause electric shock)
16.Unplug the power cord if you don't use the product for a long time. (It may
cause heat, fire and electric shock)
Hereby LVSUN ElectronicsTechnology Co., Ltd declares that this device is
in compliance with the requirements of Directive 2014/30/EU (EMC),
Directive 2014/35/EU (LVD) and the Directive 2011/65/EU for RoHS
compliance. The complete declaration of conformity can be requested by
post under the below mentioned manufacturer address.
Warning:
This device is a class B product. This equipment may cause some radio
interference in living environment. In this case, the user can be requested
to undertake appropriate measures to prevent interference
LVSUN ElectronicsTechnology Co., Ltd
E-mail: market@enlvsun.com